
Seabourne-Taylor, Dorothy (OIC) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

LIZ D. <azmitia.elizabeth@gmail.com> 
Wednesday, December 09, 2015 12:05 PM 
O!C Hearings Unit 
HEARING DEMAND - ORDER 15-0238 

FlLE,9Pf 
Z015 OEyJ A .. 1: Sb 

H~~~eUNIT 
This is in response to the Notification received on Octobfls~l~[~if~sfa~~ring my 
Insurance License 827102 to be revoked. 

I believe the Basis of the revocation are biases and simply wrong. the 
notification falsely implies that I have not timely respond to the inquiries by your 
department. I have legal paper records that probe the contrary. It also 
list inaccurate information about my conduct as a licensee, which is a violation 
of my rights and its been used to justified the revocation of my license. Can you 
please notified me of the time and place of the hearing via mail. Additionally 
please let me know that you have received this email withing 24 hours. thanks. 

Elizabeth A. 
"Here's to the crazy ones, the misfits, the rebels, the troublemakers, the round pegs in the square 
holes ... The ones who see things differently - they're not fond of rules ... You can quote them, 
disagree with them, glorify or vilify them, but the only thing you can't do is ignore them because they 
change things ... They push the human race forward, and while some may see them as the crazy 
ones, we see genius, because the ones who are crazy enough to think that they can change the 
world, are the ones who do." Steve Jobs. 

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. 
If you are not the named addressee you should NOT disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. 
Please notify the sender immediately via e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake 
and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be 
secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive 
late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any 
errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail 
transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version. 
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Seabourne-Taylor, Dorothy (OIC) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

My Address is: 

LIZ D. <azmitia.elizabeth@gmail.com> 
Thursday, December 10, 2015 9:16 AM 
OIC Hearings Unit 
Re: HEARING DEMAND - ORDER 15-0238 

14717 391st Ave SE 
Gold Bar WA 98251 

my phone is : 323-578-2428 

email: ( the same one you are receiving this info from) 

Elizabeth A. 
"Here's to the crazy ones, the misfits, the rebels, the troublemakers, the round pegs in the square 
holes ... The ones who see things differently - they're not fond of rules ... You can quote them, 
disagree with them, glorify or vilify them, but the only thing you can't do is ignore them because they 
change things ... They push the human race forward, and while some may see them as the crazy 
ones, we see genius, because the ones who are crazy enough to think that they can change the 
world, are the ones who do." Steve Jobs. 

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. 
If you are not the named addressee you should NOT disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. 
Please notify the sender immediately via e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake 
and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be· 
secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive 
late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any 
errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail 
transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version. 

On Thu, Dec 10, 2015 at 8:48 AM, OIC Hearings Unit <HearingsU@oic.wa.gov> wrote: 

Ms. Azimitia, 

Our office is in receipt of your demand for hearing. Could you please provide your contact information: mailing 
address, phone number and e-mail address (if different from the one used for this demand) so we can process your 

request. Thank you. 



STATE OF WASHINGTON 
OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

In The Mauer of 

Elizabeth Azmitia, 

Licensee. 

To: Elizabeth Azmitia 
14717 391 51 Ave. SE 
Gold Bar, WA 98251 

azmitia.elizabeth@gmail.com 

ORDER NO. I 5·0238 

WAOIC NO. 827102 
NPN 8021705 

ORDER REVOKING LICENSE 

IT IS ORDERED At"ID YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that your Washington State 

nonresident insurance producer license is REVOKED, effective October 23, 2015, as authorized 

by RCW 48.17 .530. 

BASIS: 

l. Elizabeth Azmitia ("'the Licensee") has been licensed by the Insurance Commissioner 

as a nonresident insurance producer since February 2013. 

2. The Licensee falsely infornled the Insurance Commissioner that she resides in 

California, even though she has been a Washingto·n resident since ea~ly 2013. 

3. In November 2014, the Licensee went to a hospital where she misrepresented 

herself as a Washington Health Benefit Exchange employee and demanded the names of 

prospective insurance clients. In light of this and other unprofessional conduct, the Washington 

Health Benefit Exchange advised Azmitia that her unprofessional behavior must end immediately. 

4. Between April and September 2015, the Insurance Commissioner sent the Licensee 

multiple inquiries regarding her conduct, which included requests for infornlation and for her 
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participation in an investigative interview. The Licensee failed to timely respond to at least one 

inquiry, failed to fully respond to other inquiries, and refused to participate in an interview. 

5. RCW 48.01.030 requires that all persons be actuated by good faith, abstain from 

deception, and practice honesty and equity in all insurance matters, while preserving inviolate the 

integrity of insurance. By engaging in the conduct described above, the Licensee violated RCW 

48.01.030, justifying the revocation of her license. 

6. RCW 48.17.170(12) and WAC 284-17-005(2) require licensees to inform the 

Insurance Commissioner of a change of address within thirty days of the change. By engaging in 

the conduct described above, the Licensee violated RCW 48.17.170(12) and \V AC 284-17-005(2), 

justifying the revocation of her license. 

7. RC\V 48.17.475 requires licensees to reply in writing to an mquuy of the 

commissioner within fifteen business days from receipt of the inquiry. By engaging in the conduct 

described above, the Licensee violated RCW 48.17.4 75, justifying the revocation of her license. 

8. RC\V 48.17.530( I )(a) allows the Insurance Commissioner to place on probation, 

suspend, revoke, or refuse to issue or renew an insurance producer's license for providing 

incorrect, misleading, incomplete, or materially untrue information in the license application. By 

engaging in the conduct described above, the Licensee violated RCW 48.17.530(1 )(a), justifying 

the revocation of her license. 

9. RCW 48.17.530( l)(b) allows the Insurance Commissioner to place on probation, 

suspend, revoke, or refuse to issue or renew an insurance producer's license for violating any 

insurance laws, or violating any rule. subpoena, or order of the Insurance Commissioner or of 

another state's insurance commissioner. By engaging in the conduct described above, the Licensee 

violated RC\V 48.17 .530(1 )(b), justifying the revocation of her license. 

10. RCW 48.17.530(\)(h) allows the Insurance Commissioner to place on probation, 

suspend, revoke, or refuse to issue or renew an insurance producer's license for using fraudulent, 

coercive, or dishonest practices, or demonstrating incompetence, untrustworthiness, or financial 

irresponsibility in this state or elsewhere. By engaging in the conduct described above. the 

Licensee violated RCW 48.17.530( 1 )(h), justifying the revocation of her license. 

11. RCW 48.30.040 prohibits knowingly making, publishing, or disseminating any 

false, deceptive or misleading representation or advertising in the conduct of the business of 
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insurance, or relative to the business of insurance or relative to any person engaged therein. By 

engaging in the conduct described above, the Licensee violated .RCW 48.30.040, justifying the 

revocation of her license. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that you return your insurance producer license 

certificate to .the Insurance Commissioner on or before the effective date of the revocation of 

your license, 'as r~uired by RCW 48.17:530(4). Return.your.license to: 

Licensing Manager' 
Office of the Insurance Commissioner 
P. 0. Box 40255 
Olympia, WA 98504-0255 

ENTERED at T\11llwater, Washington, this ---={p'--tt.--day of Oc..h:.bW 

MIKE KREIDLER 
Insurance Com!llissioner 

By and through his designee 

~/Pl 
Drew Stillman 
Insurance Enforcement Specialist 
Legal Affairs Division 
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NOTICE OF YOUR RIGHT TO A HEARING 

If you are aggrieved by this Order Revoking License, you may _demand a hearing in. 

accordance with RCW 48.04.010, WAC 284-02-070 and WAC 10-08-110. Generally a hearing 

demand must be in writing and received within 90 days after the date of this Order Revoking 
. . 

License, which is the day it was Il)ailed to you, or you will waive your right to a h(!l\ring. 

If the Insurance Commissioner receives )'our demand for a hearing before the 

effective date listed on the order revoking your license, the revocation will be automatically 

stayed (postponed) and J!Ollr license will remain in effect pending tile /rearing. 

Your demand for a hearing should be sent to the following address and must briefly 

state how you are harmed by this decision and why you disagree with it: 

Hearings Unit 
Office of the Insurance Commissioner 
POBox40255 
Olympia, WA 98504-0255 

( 

You will be notified of the time and place of your hearing. If you have questions about 

filing a demand for hearing or the hearing process, please telephone the Hearuigs Unit at (360) 

725-7002 or send an email to Hearingslaloic.wa.gov. 
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of 

Washington that I am now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States, a 

resident of the state of Washington, over the age of eighteen years, not a pany to or interested in 

the above-entitled action, and competent to be a witness herein. 

On the date given below I caused to be served the foregoing Order Revoking License on 

the following individual by email and by depositing in the U.S. mail via state Consolidated Mail 

Service with proper postage affixed: 

Elizabeth Azmitia 
14717 391" Ave. SE 
Gold Bar, WA 98251 

azmitia.elizabeth@gmail.com 

I f/..... 7'\f L 
Dated this _ __,l.{}"------day of LX Oy)il.( , 2015, in Tumwater, Washington. 

OSH PACE 
Secretary Senior 
Legal Affairs Division 
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